

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE JOSEPHSON

TO: CSHB 264(L&C), Draft Version "R"

1 Page 1, lines 1 - 2:

2 Delete "**relating to a minimum price for paper and other shopping bags;**"

3

4 Page 1, lines 10 - 11:

5 Delete "and the minimum price established in (c) of this section do"

6 Insert "does"

7

8 Page 2, lines 12 - 24:

9 Delete all material.

10

11 Reletter the following subsections accordingly.

12

13 Page 2, line 28:

14 Delete ", (c), or (d)"

15 Insert "or (c)"

16

17 Page 3, line 21:

18 Delete ";

19 Insert "."

20

21 Page 3, lines 22 - 24:

22 Delete all material.